## P23000002755

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
ed Copies Certificates of Status
cal Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



700398335497

S CHATHAM

01/17/29--01001--004 \*\*70.00

Example 1988 59

ALLAHASSEE, FLORIN

RECEIVED

## CORPORATE ACCESS, \_\_\_\_\_

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666, Fax (850) 222-1666

## WALK IN

		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	PICK	UP:	MISTY 1/13
	CERTIFIED COPY	-	
XX	РНОТОСОРУ		
	CUS		
XX	FILING	INC	
1.	NI'S GARDEN INC		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	IENT #)	
2.			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	IENT #)	
3.	(CORDON VERNALARIA AND CORDO		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	IENI#)	
4.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)	
5.			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT#)	
6.			
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT#)	
SPECIA INSTRU	L UCTIONS:		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

Mailing address, if different is:    12221 W Linebaugh Ave	RTICLE II PRIN	CIPAL OFFICE Principal street ad	Idress		
Tampa, FL 33626  IRTICLE IV PURPOSE he purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any lawful purpose  RTICLE IV SHARES he number of shares of stock is: 200  RTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: KATHY CHEN - PRESIDENT Name and Title: Address  Tampa, FL 33626  Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Name a	110.	<u> </u>		Mailing address, if different is:	
Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:  Any lawful purpose The purpose for which the corporation is organized in th	12221 W Linebaugh	Ave			
IRTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	Tampa, FL 33626				
IRTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 200  IRTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: KATHY CHEN - PRESIDENT Name and Title: Address:  Tampa, FL 33626  Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Name and Title: Name and	ARTICLE III PURP The purpose for which	OSE the corporation is organized is:	Any lawful purpose	r '	710
IRTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 200  IRTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: KATHY CHEN - PRESIDENT Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address:				71	<del>10</del> 1
IRTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:200  IRTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: KATHY CHEN - PRESIDENT			<u>-</u>	<del></del>	¥7.5
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:					<del></del> .
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 200  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: KATHY CHEN - PRESIDENT		<del></del>			•
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 200  ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Name and Title: KATHY CHEN - PRESIDENT Name and Title: Address: Tampa, FL 33626  Name and Title: Name and Title: Name and Title: Address: Address: Address: Name and Title: Name and Tit				<u> </u>	
The number of shares of stock is:		<del></del>	<u> </u>		<u>·</u>
The number of shares of stock is:		<u> </u>			
Name and Title:  Address  Name and Title:			_	s:	
Name and Title:  Address  Address:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:	Address	12221 W Linebaugh Ave	Address:		
Name and Title:       Name and Title:         Address       Address:         Name and Title:       Name and Title:		Tampa, FL 33626			
Address:  Address:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:					
Address:  Address:  Name and Title:  Name and Title:	Name and Title	:	Name and Title	·	
Name and Title:Name and Title:				·· <u></u>	
	Addiess		Address:		<del>_</del>
			<del></del>		
			<del></del>		
Address Address:	Name and Title:		Name and Title	: <u> </u>	
	Address		Address:		
					_

Name ar	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address	·	Address:	
		<u></u>	
ARTICLE VI The name and Fi	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> lorida streel address (P.O. Box NOT accep	able) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	KATHY CHEN		
Address:	12221 W Linebaugh Ave		
	Tampa, FL 33626		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	Idress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	KATHY CHEN		-
Address:	12221 W. Linebaugh Ave		
	Tampa, FL 33626		-:
			20.00
Effective date, if	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	
(If an effective d filing.)	ate is listed, the date must be specific and	cannot be more than five days prior or 90 day	s afte
Note: If the date	inserted in this block does not meet the app	licable statutory filing requirements, this date wil	not b
the document's et	fective date on the Department of State's r	cords.	
Having been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of pi	ocess for the above stated corporation at the place registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	desig
\	Chu Chan	Sister of agon and agree to act in this capacity	12:
-	Required Signature/Registered Age	<u></u>	Jate
			n su